Filed by Corporations Division Administrator Filing Number: 222606250760 Date: 12/05/2022



Form Revision Date 07/2016

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

For use by DOMESTIC NONPROFIT CORPORATION

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 162, Public Acts of 1982, the undersigned corporation executes the following Articles:

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is:

THE CATATONIA FOUNDATION

ARTICLE II

The purpose or purposes for which the corporation is formed are:

The Catatonia Foundation is organized to end needless suffering and death due to Catatonia through awareness, education, advocacy, support and research, and is exclusively for charitable, educational, and scientific purposes under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding sections of any future federal tax code.

ARTICLE III

The Corporation is formed upon | Non Stock

If formed on a stock basis, the total number of shares the corporation has authority to issue is

If formed on a nonstock basis, the description and value of its real property assets are (if none, insert "none"):

none

The description and value of its personal property assets are (if none, insert "none"):

none

The corporation is to be financed under the following general plan:

The Catatonia Foundation will receive a substantial amount of support from grants from governmental units, from contributions from the general public, or from a combination of these sources.

The Corporation is formed on a basis.

ARTICLE IV

The street address of the registered office of the corporation and the name of the resident agent at the registered office (P.O. Boxes are not acceptable):

 Agent Name: **BELINDA PHILLIPS** 2. Street Address: 7359 DEEP RUN

Apt/Suite/Other: #410

City: **BLOOMFIELD HILLS**

Zip Code: 48301 State: MΙ

3. Registered Office Mailing Address:

P.O. Box or Street

City:

Address:

7359 DEEP RUN

Apt/Suite/Other:

#410 **BLOOMFIELD HILLS**

State: Zip Code: 48301 MI

ARTICLE V

The name(s) and address(es) of the incorporator(s) is (are) as follows:

Name	Residence or Business Address
BELINDA PHILLIPS	7359 DEEP RUN, #410, BLOOMFILED HILLS, MI 48301 USA

Use the space below for additional Articles or for continuation of previous Articles. Please identify any Article being continued or added.

ARTICLE VI DISSOLUTION CLAUSE

UPON DISSOLUTION OF THE CATATONIA FOUNDATION, THE REMAINING ASSETS MAY ONLY BE USED EXCLUSIVELY FOR EXEMPT PURPOSES, SPECIFICALLY CHARITABLE, EDUCATIONAL, AND/OR SCIENTIFIC PURPOSES UNDER SECTION 501(C)(3) OF THE INTERNAL REVENUE CODE, OR CORRESPONDING SECTIONS OF ANY FUTURE FEDERAL TAX CODE.

Signed this 4th Day of December, 2022 by the incorporator(s).

Signature	Title	Title if "Other" was selected
Belinda Phillips	Incorporator	

By selecting ACCEPT, I hereby acknowledge that this electronic document is being signed in accordance with the Act. I further certify that to the best of my knowledge the information provided is true, accurate, and in compliance with the Act.

m Decline m Accept

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS FILING ENDORSEMENT

This is to Certify that the ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

for

THE CATATONIA FOUNDATION

ID Number: 802952867

received by electronic transmission on December 04, 2022, is hereby endorsed.

Filed on December 05, 2022, by the Administrator.

The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.



In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 5th day of December, 2022.

Linda Clegg, Director

Corporations, Securities & Commercial Licensing Bureau